\$P05000162952

(F	Requestor's Name)	
A)	Address)	·····
A)	Address)	
	City/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(E	Business Entity Nar	ne)
	Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions t	o Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	

٤

ł



and the second second second second

FILED 05 DEC 14 AM 8: 15 PLANE ANY OF STATE PALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

W05-53885



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: KTK CUSTOMS Include SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee

X \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

C J FROM: Name (Printed or typed) 15657 St. Wavely Address ealwater fr City, State & Zip 33760 1) 798-9045 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED 05 DEC 14 AN 10:53

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 6, 2005

CJ O'MARA 15657 WAVERLY ST #1 CLEARWATER, FL 33760

SUBJECT: K & K CUSTOMS, INC. Ref. Number: W05000053885

We have received your document for K & K CUSTOMS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2006 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 005A00070650

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED 05 DEC 14 MM 8: 15

OF

ARTICLE I: CORPORATE NAME

The name of this Corporation is K & K Customs, Inc., and its mailing address is, P.O. Box 82608, Tampa, FL 33682.

ARTICLE II: NATURE OF BUSINESS

This Corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is 1000 shares of common stock having par value of one (\$5.00) dollars.

ARTICLE IV: TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing upon the filing of these articles.

ARTICLE V:

REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE

The Registered Agent and the street address of the Initial Registered Office for this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be: **Michael K. Lehde** and his address is **8702 EL Portal Drive, Tampa, FL 33604.** The board of directors from time to time may move the Registered Office to any address in the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VI: BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have one director (s) initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws adopted by the stockholder, but shall never be less than one.

ARTICLE VII: INITIAL DIRECTOR

The name(s) and street address (es) of the initial director(s) of this Corporation is (are),: Michael K. Lehde at, 8702 EL Portal Dr., Tampa, FL 33604. The person(s) named as initial director(s) shall hold office for the first year of existence of this Corporation or until their successor(s) is (are) elected or appointed and have qualified, whichever occurs first.

ARTICLE VIII: INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is: Michael K. Lehde at, 8702 EL Portal Dr., Tampa, FL 33604, as the incorporator.

ARTICLE IX: AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at a stockholders' meeting by at least a majority of the stock entitled to vote, unless all of the directors and all of the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

ARTICLE X: PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this Corporation, shall have the right to purchase his pro-rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without the issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE XI: INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director or any former officer or director, to the full extent of the law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation of the 5^{th} day of **October**, 2005.

Michael K Dehole

Michael K. Lehde Incorporator

I

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT / REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE / **REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.**

1. The name of the Corporation is: K&K Customs, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

> Michael K. Lehde (Name)

8702 El Portal Dr. (P.O. Box Not Acceptable)

Tampa, FL 33604 (City/state/zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Michael K Lehde (Signature)

10/05/05 (date)

05 DEC 14 AM 8:

FILED

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314